AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN POINT, MISSOURI APPROVING THE PLANNING AND ZONING RECCOMENDATION TO APPROVE THE MINOR SUBDIVISON LOT COMBINATION LOCATED AT 1160 INDIAN POINT ROAD

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Indian Point, Missouri ("Village") have received and reviewed the recommendation from the P&Z Commission to approve the minor subdivision lot combination of 1160 Indian Point Road part of the SW ¼ of the NE ¼ SEC. 32-T23N-R22W.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN POINT, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

The Village Board of Trustees approves the 1160 Indian Point Road Minor Subdivision Lot combination.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF INDIAN POINT THIS 19th DAY OF JUNE 2024 ON FIRST AND SECOND READING.

FIRST READING	YEA NAY	SECOND READING YEAR	
Denise Petersen	<u>×</u>	Denise Petersen	<del>_</del>
Barbara Manisco	ABSENT	Barbara Manisco	ABSECT
Zach Hamilton	<u>x</u>	Zach Hamilton	<u>×</u>
Ron Coomes	<u>x</u>	Ron Coomes	<b>x</b>
Chris Houghton	<u> </u>	<b>Chris Houghton</b>	<del></del>

Attest:

Deputy Village Clerk

**Shannon Campbell** 

**Denise Petersen** 

Chair, Board of Trustees